RESOLUTION NO. 2009-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING USE OF A FACSIMILE SIGNATURE STAMP FOR THE FINANCE DIRECTOR FOR LIEN RELATED PAPERWORK

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove Finance Department processes a high volume of Lien related paperwork monthly for recording at the County Recorder's office; and

WHEREAS, the Lien related paperwork requires only the Finance Director's signature; and

WHEREAS, Government Code section 27201(b)(2) authorizes the City Council to allow use of facsimile signatures on documents to be recorded.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby approves the use of the facsimile signatures for use by the Finance Director on lien related paperwork.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14th day of January 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN COCHRAN CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-12

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on January 14, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California